## 503803823 04/28/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3850470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND ROBERT RINGHISER	03/26/2010
DYLAN J. PROULX	03/26/2010
BHARATH MUKKATI PRAKASH	03/30/2010
SCOT A. MARVIN	04/12/2010
BENJAMIN C. BERNARD	03/30/2010
PAUL LYNN PLUMMER	03/26/2010
GREGORY L. BOWEN	03/26/2010
STEPHEN J. MATLOCK	03/30/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMAZON TECHONOLIGIES, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 81226
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98108

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14293118

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 770.933.9500

**Email:** kayla.bruce@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondent Name: ARVIND REDDY

Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170103-1501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARVIND REDDY
SIGNATURE:	/Arvind Reddy/

PAIENI

503803823 REEL: 038406 FRAME: 0968

DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016
Total Attachments: 11	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038406 FRAME: 0969

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

### Assignor(s):

Raymond Robert Ringhiser 1200 12<sup>TH</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Dylan J. Proulx 1200 12<sup>TH</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Bharath Mukkati Prakash 1200 12<sup>TH</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Scot A. Marvin 1200 12<sup>TH</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Benjamin C. Bernard 1200 12<sup>TH</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Paul Lynn Plummer 1200 12<sup>TH</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Gregory L. Bowen 1200 12<sup>TH</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Stephen J. Matlock 1200 12<sup>TH</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1200 Seattle, WA 98144-2734

Assignee:
Amazon Technologies, Inc.
PO Box 8102
Reno, NV 89507

#### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "DOCUMENTATION SYSTEM" for which:

$\boxtimes$	a n	on-provis	ional applicat	tion for United S	tatęs Le	tters Patent:				
		was filed	l on	and accorded	U.S. Se	erial No	; or	•		
	$\boxtimes$	will be	filed withou	t this executed	PATEN	NT ASSIGN	MENT.	ASSIGNO	R herel	эу
		authorize	es and reque	sts ASSIGNEE	'S legal	representati	ives, of _	Thomas,	Kayde	<u>n,</u>
		<u>Horsten</u>	ieyer & Risle	e <mark>y, L.L.P.</mark> , ass	ociated	with Custome	er No	71247	,	to
		insert he	re in parenthe	esis (U.S. Serial	<b>No.</b> <u>12</u>	/751,439	, filed	March 31	, 2010	ر
		this APP	LICATION'S	s U.S. Serial Nu	mber and	d filing date,	when kno	wn.		

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nevada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely

PATENT REEL: 038406 FRAME: 0971 as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

3 26 20(0)
Date

Raymond-Robert Ringhiser

State of Washington
) ss;

County of King
)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Raymond Robert Ringhiser</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SHEREE + PENNINGTON Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2013

My commission expires 6-19-2013

U.S. Patent Appln. No Filing Date	Attorney Docket No. <u>170103-1500</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG91125 2009PT</u>
3/26/10 Date	Dylan J. Proulx
State of Washington	) ) ss:
County of King	
appeared before me and acknowledge	isfactory evidence that <u>Dylan J. Proulx</u> is the person who personally ged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
SHEREF L PENNINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES	Dated 3-26-2010  Signature of Notary Public L. Perministron/  Printed Name SHEREE L. PErministron/
JUNE 19. 2013	My commission expires $6-19-2013$

U.S. Patent Appln, No Filing Date	Attorney Docket No. <u>170103-1500</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG91125 2009P7</u>
3/30/10	Wesharalh.
Date 2/30/10	Bharath Mukkati Prakash
State of Washington	)
County of King	) ss: )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Bharath Mukkati Prakash</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal)

Dated 30 To Signature of Notary Public Printed Name My commission expires 1-29-13

U.S. Patent Appln. No Filing Date	Attorney Docket No. <u>170103-150</u> Client Docket No. <u>REG91125 2009P</u>
4-12-2010	
Date	Scot A. Marvin
Control of the contro	,

State of Washington )
State of Washington )
Ss:
County of King )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Scot A. Marvin</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(Seal)

Dated

Dated

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

My commission expires

1-29-13

Filing Date	Client Docket No. <u>REG</u>	<u>)1125 2009PT</u>
3/30/10	16 3	

U.S. Patent Appln, No.

Date

Benjamin C. Bernard

State of Washington
) ss:

County of King
)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Benjamin C. Bernard</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

AUREA ATTI	$\frac{2}{3}$
THE STORY OF THE	Dated
10 401 5 THE	Signature of Notary Public
(Seal) This Poul C	Printed Name Muren & Guy
Min S9-13	My commission expires
WILL SHING WINE	

Attorney Docket No. 170103-1500

U.S. Pat Filing D	tent Appln. No rate	Attorney Docket No. <u>170103-15</u> Client Docket No. <u><b>REG91125 2009</b></u>	500 PT		
Date	3/26/10	Paul Lynn Plummer			
State of	Washington	) ) ss:			
County	of King	) ss: )			
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Paul Lynn Plummer</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.					
(Seal)	SHEREE L PENNINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES	Dated 3-26-2010  Signature of Notary Public Sum L Pungton  Printed Name SHEREE L. PENNINGTON	_ _ ~		

My commission expires 6-19.2013

COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 19, 2013

U.S. Patent Appln. No Filing Date	Attorney Docket No. 170103-1500 Client Docket No. REG91125 2009PT
_03_24_2010 Date	Gregory L. Bowen
State of Washington	)
County of King	) ss: )
personally appeared before me and acknowl	sfactory evidence that <u>Gregory L. Bowen</u> is the person who edged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
SHERE & NINGTON	ted 3-26-2010

(Seal)

SHERE A WINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF MASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 19, 2013

Signature of Notary Public Luce L. Rugton

Printed Name SHEREE L. PENN/NGTON

My commission expires 6-(9-2013)

March 30 2016	
Date	
State of Washington	)
County of King	) ss:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Stephen J. Matlock</u> is the person who personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Stephen J. Matlock

(Seal)

| Signature of Notary Public | Printed Name | Printed Name